PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2838975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIEWSONICS, INC.	09/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS COMPANY	
Street Address:	8000 W FLORISSANT AVE	
City:	ST LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D470821
Patent Number:	D448005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)553-1232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 314-553-2828

Email: CHRIS.HAYES@EMERSON.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. HAYES

Address Line 1: 8000 WEST FLORISSANT AVENUE Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. HAYES	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Hayes/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger - Viewsonics Inc. -merged into Emerson Electronic Connector and Components Company (2003-09-30)#page1.tif

source=Merger - Viewsonics Inc. -merged into Emerson Electronic Connector and Components Company (2003-09-30)#page2.tif

PATENT 502792380 REEL: 032804 FRAME: 0774

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIEWSONICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 9:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Phindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2663719

DATE: 09-30-03

PATENT REEL: 032804 FRAME: 0775

2764752 8100M

030626875

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 PM 09/29/2003 FILED 09:49 PM 09/29/2003 SRV 030626875 - 2764752 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VIEWSONICS, INC. INTO

EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS COMPANY

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Viewsonics, Inc.

Emerson Electronic Connector and Components

Company

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Emerson Electronic Connector and Components Company.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Emerson Electronic Connector and Components Company, the surviving corporation, shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 8000 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63136.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2003.

Dated as of September 26, 2003

EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS COMPANY

By:	12/	
Name:	HARLEY M. SMITI SECRETARY	

PATENT REEL: 032804 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 05/01/2014